

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 97 OF 2025

Charu K. Mehta & Anr.,

...Petitioners

Versus

Recovery Officer,
Debt Recovery Tribunal – II & Anr.,

...Respondents

Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b Dua Associates for the Petitioners.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 16 DECEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. Not to be placed before this Bench.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.17
11:17:41 +0530

P3-WP(L) 97.2025.doc
Kavita S.J.