

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 97 OF 2025

Charu MehtaPETITIONER

V/S

Recovery Officer , Debt Recovery Tribunal IiRESPONDENT

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar a/w Mohd. Asim,
Ms. Minal Chandanani, Ms. Jyoti Ghag,
Mr. Shailesh Prajapati, Mr. Ankit Singhal i/b
Dau associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Zoeb Cutlerywala a/w Mr. Vikrak Kamath,
Mr. Advait Shukla, Mr. Prakhar Dixit, Ms. Aditi Mishra i/b
Phoenix Legal for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)