

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.97 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.04.15
18:21:10 +0530

Mrs.Charu Mehta and Anr.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Recovery Officer, Debt Recovery Tribunal – II
and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Ashish Kamat (Sr.Advocate) a/w Mr.Abhishek Prabhu, Ms.Jyoti Ghag, Mr.Shailesh P., Mr.Ankit Singhal, Advocates for Petitioners.
Mr.Zoeb Cutterywala a/w Mr.Vikram Kamath, Mr.Advait Shukla and Mr.Prakhar Dixit i/b. Phoenix Legal, Advocates for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 10th APRIL 2026

P. C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.2, two weeks' time is granted to file reply.
2. List on 10th June 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)